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Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Key Indicator — 4.2 Library as a learning Resource

4.2.1. Library is automated using Integrated Library Management System (ILMS),

subscription to e-resources, amount spent on purchase of books, journals and per day usage of

library
INDEX
Sr. No. Particulars Page No.
1 Library Automation 01
2 Open Access E-Resources: Free and Downloadable 05
3 Usage of Library 10
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1. Library Automation

The AMRIT Library services are partially automated using Koha open source Software
developed by Katipo Communications Limited of Wellington. Library is automated in the
areas like circulation, Cataloging, report generation, user management using Koha library
software an internationally accepted library management system version 18.11 since
2017.0PAC (Online Public Access Catalog) facility is made available to know the
bibliographical books.

Library is automated using Integrated Library Management System (ILMS)

@ Name of ILMS Software - KOHA
@ Nature of automation - Partially
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2. Open Access E-Resources: Free and Downloadable

1. Digital Libraries

St Name of the site URL
No.
L. 11\1113(;;'(1)1131 Libracy of https://www.nationallibrary.gov.in/
p, |NotionalDigital o mdlitkep.ac.in/
Library
3. | NDLI Club https://club.ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/club-home
4. | IndCat https://indcat.inflibnet.ac.in/
5 World Digital https://www.loc.gov/collections/world-digital-library/about-this-
* | Library collection/

2. Open Access E-Books:

Sr. Name of the site URL
No.
1 DOAB (Directory of Open Access https:// Aogbouks om/
books)
2. | OAPEN https://oapen.org/
3. | ManyBooks https://manybooks.net/
4. | Open Textbook Library https://open.umn.edu/opentextbooks
5. | Free eBooks.net https://www.free-ebooks.net/
6. |3 afigaufagm http://www.esahity.com/
7, | PRI 0T HiEe 3o g https://sahitya.marathi.gov.in/
HSD
8. | Iou gudl ooy Iy https://rmvs.marathi.gov.in/category/publications
9. |3 ELSEANE| https://epustakalay.com/
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3. Open Access Books for Users with Visually Challenged and Low Vislon
Disabilitices:

Sr.
No.

I | Sugamya Pustakalay | hitpsi/Zlibracy,dasyindin.org/NALPAvelcomeLink,netion/malncegion

Name of the site URL

T

4. Open Access E-Journals:

- T - e . = e . e i e g A

Sr.
Name of the site URL
No.
1. | DOA) https://doaj.org/
Indian Academy of Sciences . . i
7 ~ . H J
2. | Resources https://www.ias.ac.in/Journals/Overview/
3. Elsevier Open Access Journals | | Hps;
journals
4 Science Direct Open Access https://www.sciencedirect.com/browse/journals-and-
* | Journals books
5. | Springer Open Journals https://www.springeropen.com/journals
6 Oxford University Press - hitps://academic.oup.com/pages/open-research/open-
* | Oxford Open access
Taylor & Francis Open and .
. https://www.tandfonline.com S
L Routledge Open tp lopeunceosg
https://open.ieec.org/publishing-opti ical-
8. | IEEE Open Access Journals L L &/p g-options/topical
Jjournals/
5. Academic Networks:
Sr. A
Name of the site URL
No.
1. | Research Gate https://www.researchgate,nct/
2. | Academia ittps://www.academia.edu/

PRINCIPAL

chwatmak Om Guruday Goliege ©
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6. Open Access Knowledge & Institutional Repositories:

Sr.

Name of the site : URL
No.

World Bank Open Knowledge
Repository

https://openknowledge.worldbank.org/home

5 Indian Academy of Sciences Fellows

Publications http://repository.ias.ac.in/

7. Open Access Rare Books and Manuscripts:

Sr.

Name of the site URL
No.
1. Rare Book Room http://www.rarebookroom.org/
2. | Indian Manuscripts http://indianmanuscripts.com/

3 Bharatiya Kriti Sampada (National Mission

for Manuscripts) https://www.bharat1yakr1tlsampada.mc.m/
4. | Rare Book Society of India https://www.rarebooksocietyofindia.org/
5. | Gita Supersite https://www.gitasupersite.iitk.ac.in/

8. Open Access E-Content (Videos, Tutorials, Interactive Content)

Sr. Name of the site URL

No.

1. e-PG Pathshala https://epgp.inflibnet.ac.in/

2. Vidya-Mitra: Integrated E-Content Portal https://vidyamitra.inflibnet.ac.in/

3 SWAY.AM-PRABHA- Free DTH Channels for R ———

Education
4, | CEC-UGC Edusat https://cec.nic.in/cec/
5. | AICTE eKumbh https://ekumbh.aicte-india.org/
INCIPAL o
i dev Collega of Engineering
VlSh‘NaU“ak Om Guru
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9. E-Learning Courges Platforms:

:'(;'. | Name of the site | URL

1. | Swayam https://swayam.gov.,in/

2. | Swayam Prabha https://swayamprabha,gov.in/

3. | Vidwan https://vidwan.inflibnet.ac.in/

4. | NPTEL https://nptel.ac.in/

5. | Coursera https://www.coursera.org/
. 6. |edX https://www.edx.org/

7. | FutureLearn https://www.futurelearn.com/

8. | Udemy https://www.udemy.com/

10. Resources for UPSC and MPSC Examinations

Sr.

Name of the site URL
No.
I Union Public Service httnsshvivev.unse.govin/
‘ " | Commission - Official Website P -UPSE.EOV. 11

» Previous Years UPSC Exam httgs://www.upsc.gov.in/examinations/grevious-
" | Question Papers question-papers

3 Maharashtra Public Service

Commission - Official Website https://mpsc.gov.in/

4 Previous Years MPSC Exam Ditps://mpse.cov.in/prev aue i
* | Question Papers 2 SC.gov.1n/pre papers?ms

PRINGIPAL .
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11.Open Access Electronic Theses and Dissertations Repositories

ATMA MALIK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH (AMRIT)
Mohiti-Aghai, Shahapur, Thane, Maharashtra, India. Pincode: 421603
Contact: +91 7720012139 / +91 9552773875, info@vishwatmakengg.in

Sr. Name of the site URL
No.
Shodhganga - Indian ETD Repository @ ) < -
1. INFLIBNET https://shodhganga.inflibnet.ac.in/
ShodhGangotri - Repository of Indian Research . o .
2. in Progress @ INFLIBNET https://shodhgangotri.inflibnet.ac.in/
3. | Open Access Theses and Dissertations

https://oatd.org/

12.Important job sites

g;'. Name of the site URL

1. Career Builder India https://www.careerbuilder.co.in/
2. Monster India www.monsterindia.com/Jobs

3. Times jobs https://www.timesjobs.com/

4. Naukri https://www.naukri.com/

5. Linked in https://in.linkedin.com/jobs

6. Placement India https://www.placementindia.com/
7. Career Jet https://www.careerjet.com/

8. Freshers World https://www.freshersworld.com/
9. Freshers India http://freshersindia.com/

10. | Shine https://www.shine.com/

11. | Indeed India https://www.indeed.co.in/

12. | Head Honchos https://www.headhonchos.com/
13. | Dice.com (USA) https://www.dice.com/

14. | Click jobs (UK) http://clickjobs.co.uk/

15. | Google for jobs

_R'V”_P’"ﬁ > hg:ps://careers.google.com/iobs/results/
SRv I -
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'Yéirf{‘;{l_dn%h Provide/uplond  last | Method of computing per day | No of Users accéssiug

page of  accession | usage of library library per day
register details
: 1. Student pate Register
| April 2023 | Uploaded 2. Staff Gate Register 62

3. Software

: 1. Student gate Register
April 2022 | Uploaded

3]

. Staff Gate Register 22
3. Software

. Month | Noof Working Total No of Users Per day usage No of Student & Staff
Days
T April e :
o 18 =y 1114 i

2023 61.88 500
April :
2022 20 434 2L.7 595

Formula:

Total No of Users = Per day usage
‘ No of Working Days

e

- Principal
(Dr. Dnyandeo D. Shinde)
- Principat
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